


/ P 4 s / 7 7/ /

I TmoaQw >

—

7 Z RS

7

MODEL: CS5-2160N

E2 ] INDEX
KEBREfR (—)—— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ——
AR (=) ————— FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ———
bl B AR - MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS ————————-
T, SEEhRALR LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ————————
s, REPRAGR ———— NEEDLE BAR & TREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ——
EERAR(—) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EREER(T) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
PR S BRER ——— PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
R REfR UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HmiEEESR OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
TR SR OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
agGas ACCESSORIES
A ERR ——— BELT COVER COMPONENTS

T2 e B B B0 R — NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST



A.CS—2160N A& —) FRAME & MISCEI_I_ANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

FD1132-0A £
0PP205250 —D b . SB1020-0A

SB1028-0A
SB1029-0A

ZSB11028

21611105N0 o 0A
¥ 7SB11033 P
21611142N0 6006

| 21611126N0

i 7SB11027

| 21611147N0 o SEN0750350

| ,

i ZSATI005 o 21601101N5

|

|

| SEN0980500

| SEC1750400

| A1051—0A

| ~ SEN0750350

| b 5100110700

II// ) &
ZSB11033 >N 5100110700
21611110NO SO £1052-0A

< N N
7SB11033 \ \\\\\\;\g % 75009008
PA1052—-0A - \
‘ P e_ﬁ | 280090084»
/ 5100110706 | YF—ZSB11009
2 L SB6050—0A L %9—51 00115800
SB4085-0A—~y, L spanga—0a
ZSB06002——=1~> | _cp4080-0 40




A. CS-2160N AEEFEA{Z(—) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21601101N5  HigA-« [KEHSE S~ FRAME ASM. 1 OPP205250 OfER——— O-RINGS 1
21611105N0 F&F ———- TOP COVER 1 SEC1750400 JHZE———— RUBBER PLUG 1
21611110N0  fif——- FACE PLATE 1 SEN0750350 JH#E——— RUBBER PLUG 2
21611126N0 Kz ——— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER-— 1 SEN0980500 JHZE——— RUBBER PLUG 2
21611142N0  j#E—————- PACKING 1 SEN1050500 JH#F——— RUBBER PLUG 1
21611147N0  jHf#iZEE —— OIL TANK COVER ———————————————- 1 7ZSA11005  ##fh ————— SCREW 11/64-40X 5.5 ———————— 1
21611486N0  F&3E ———— BLOCK 1 7ZSA15006 Mk ——— SCREW 15/64-28 X 12 ————————— (1)
5100110700  [&E4#k —— BED SCREW STUD-—————————— 3 7SB06002  ##fh ——————— SCREW 3/32-56 X 2.5 —————————— 2
5100115800 AR JFE—————- CLOTH GUIDE PLATE-——————— 1 7SB11009  ##fh ——————— SCREW 11/64-40 X5 —————————— 2
A1013-0A mE-—— RUBBER PLUG 1 7ZSB11027 MR SCREW 11/64-40X 16 ———————— 2
A1021-0A FHEE I EE ——— TENSION SPRING ——————————————- 1) 7SB11028  ##fh —————— SCREW 11/64-40X 10 ———————— 8
A1025-0A R A ————— TENSION DISK 2 7SB11033  ##fh ————— SCREW 11/64-40X 7 —————————— 4
A1034-0A FRTHEL A% — TENSION RELEASE WASHER ————— 1) 7SB12005  ##fh —————— SCREW 3/16-28 X 15 —————————— 2
A1051-0A = FL## ———— THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET PIN ——— 1 7ZSC11003 2k ——— SCREW 11/64-40X9 —————————— 2
E1052-0A e - THREAD GUIDE 1 ZSN16006  #2hg —— NUT 1/4-40 1
FD1132-0A W& -———- OIL SIGHT WINDOW-—————————— 1 7SQ09008  ##fh ——————— SCREW 9/64-40X 6 ——————————— 3
PA1052-0A  ##h ———— ARM THREAD GUIDE ——————————- 1

S1055-0A B - TENSION POST THREAD GUIDE —— 1

SB1020-0A  BERRFHEHA-— THREAD TENSION SET ———————— 1

SB1026-0A  FRFEEIRKRHE——- TENSION POST )

SB1027-0A  R#RIEFEE ——— TAKE UP SPRING ———————————————— 1)

SB1028-0A  S&ZHiReH ——— TENSION RELEASE PIN ————————— 1)

SB1029-0A  FHIFJE ———— TENSION POST ROCKET ————————— (1)

SB4080-0A  {EHAH— BED SLIDE PLATE ASM.——————— 1

SB4084-0A  ¥BR———- BED SLIDE PLATE————————————- 1

SB4085-0A  FHEIERK— BED SLIDE PLATE SPRING———— (1)

SB6050-0A  $Ff————- NEEDLE PLATE 1




B.CS—2160N #&#i{ =) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)

SEN1250400
SEN1900706

SENO0750350
SEN07503350
21611143N0
21611170NG %
6120117700—= /SB11033
SEN157095A—0 21611111NO

6120117706—
SEN2000506—0




B. CS-2160N AHEERAK(Z) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part 8 Q'TY F-5RE FEH4 Name of Part HE QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
2161111INO  fAIHg———— ARM SIDE COVER——————— 1 SEN0750350 JH&H-————— RUBBER PLUG 2
21611143N0  JhFE————- PACKING 1 SEN1250400 JHzE———— RUBBER PLUG 1
21611170NO0 & ——— RUBBER PLUG —————————————— 1 SEN157055A H&EH -——— RUBBER PLUG 1
6120117700 jH&E ——— RUBBER PLUG —————————————— 2 SEN1900700 JH&H-———— RUBBER PLUG 1
SEN2000500 JH#———— RUBBER PLUG 1
7SB11033  ##fh ——————— SCREW 11/64-40X 7 —————————— 7



C.CS—2160N L#h, EagE MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

/A\ BB6004VVNR fx 1 g
) |
51501 20500 ) i '
A21611207N1 ‘& | A
XB208001 11201N1 | 21611223NA(s
| 24501223N5 AA
ZSA15028 |
/N L~ 7SA15018
ZSB18014 YA200050 SB1109-0A
ZSA15028 —a@.\ ZSH16001
SB1106—0A ™ |
- | ZSA15005
ZSMB001—@ ss1104—0n || | 21611321N0
o |
ZSA16013 L9109 | ZSA15005
SBII01-0A | 21611320N0— | |
i | 21611322N0
ZSA16010 | ZSH16001 1| | .
i %J | ®/%584020—0;\
| | ZSH16001
w \ |
| -
% \ | /’/
2 L
SB1108-0A
SB1453-0A j
ZSA11004



C. CS-2160N _i#h- &R

MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
2161120IN1  _Efi—————- MAIN SHAFT 1 XA200030  JHHER ——— OIL WICK 1
21611207N1  E#AES (#%) MAIN SHAFT BUSHING(REAR) 1 XB208001 AR —— OIL FELT 1
21611223NA iz Meifiey ——— HAND WHEEL —————————- 1 7ZSA11004 ¥k ———— SCREW 11/64-40X 3.5——————— 2
21611320N0 iy ————— UPRIGHT SHAFT —————————— 1 7ZSA15005 ik ———— SCREW 15/64-28 X 13———————— 2
21611321IN0  ER#fiE=4% () UPRIGHT BUSHING (UPPER) —— 1 7ZSA15018 Wbk ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 19————————— 2
21611322N0  EXfiliE%(F) UPRIGHT BUSHING (LOWER) —- 1 7ZSA15023 Wik ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 10————————— 2
24501223N5  Jiz eifiy ——— HAND WHEEL —————————- 1 7SA15028 ik ———— SCREW 15/64-28 X 7————————— 2
5150120500 ik —————— BALL BEARING—————————- 1 7ZSA16010 &k ———— SCREW 1/4-40 X 4.,5———————— 1
BB6004VVNR i#EkifiiA——— BALL BEARING—————————- 1 7ZSA16013 &k ———— SCREW 1/4-40 X 5.5———————— 1
SB1101-0A  FEIES(H7) MAIN SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)-— 1 7ZSA18001 ik ———— SCREW 9/32-28 X §————————— 1
SB1104-0A  &EBg ———— MAIN SHAFT COLLAR ————— 1 7ZSB18014  WRfk —————— SCREW 9/32-28 X 17—————————— 1
SB1106-0A My —————- COUNTER WEIGHT ——————- 1 ZSH16001 &k ———— SCREW 1/4-40 X 6————————— 6
SB1108-0A  _E#hZzpgiis— MAIN SHAFT LEVER GEAR —— 1

SB1109-0A  E@h#xp§#m (k) UPRIGHT PINION (UPPER)-——- 1

SB1453-0A  £HEEF#H4(/)N)- NEEDLE VIBRATION PINION-—-——- 1

SB4020-0A  E@hAxiE#m (T) UPRIGHT PINION (LOWER)-—- 1




D.CS5—2160N T#h, 2&Ri% LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

ZSH16001

XB20500

21611801NG

ZSA16013

SB40|21—OA

/SH16001

SB40135-0A

ZSA11015 XB20500

/ZSA15017

21611880N0
21611882N0

SB6011—-0A
/SK0900t SB6014-

LSA15017
ZSH1100

/SA15025 6016—0A
6120354000

/SA11013

SB6013—0A /SB11050
ﬂ%10806330N0 21611851N5
/SC09047 F7006-1B

SC34-L

21611866N0

LSA160135



D. CS-2160N T#hi-£HRAR LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
2161180INO  Fif———- LOWER SHAFT——————— 2 XA200030  JH#E ————— OIL WICK 1
21611803N0  FHHFEE ( LOWER SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)— 1 XB205001 kR ——— OIL FELT 2
2161185IN5  2&(/)—————- HOOK ASM. 1 ZSA11013 W&k ———— SCREW 11/64-40 X 6—————————— 2
21611863N0  2&if—————- HOOK SHAFT 1 ZSA15017 Wk ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 8.5————————— 3
21611866N0 T HifiikF——— JOINT 1 7ZSA15025  MRfk ——— SCREW 15/64-28 X 6—————————— 1
21611880N0  28HhFE4 ( HOOK SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 1 7ZSA16013 @k ———— SCREW 1/4-40X5.5———————— 6
21611882N0 28 EBr—— HOOK SHAFT COLLAR———— 1 ZSB11050 @ik ————— SCREW 11/64-40X 10.5———————— 1
6120354000  #:gH —————— CONNECTING SCREW ——————- 1 75C09047 ik ———— SCREW 9/64-40 X 5————————— 1
E6016-0A Ltg BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGE 1 ZSH11005 W&k ——— SCREW 11/64-40 X 4—————————— 2
E7006-1B B ————— BOBBIN 1 ZSH16001 &k ———— SCREW 1/4-40 X 6—————————— 4
SB4013-0A  TFHhES ( LOWER SHAFT BUSHING(REAR)- 1 7ZSK09001 &k ———— SCREW 9/64-40———————————— 1
SB4014-0A  EBE ————— LOWER SHAFT COLLAR ——- 1

SB4021-0A  TFil#keif (7)) LOWER SHAFT PINION (REAR)-—— 1

SB6011-0A &l ( HOOK SHAFT BUSHING(REAR)—- 1

SB6013-0A  2&hAEiis— HOOK SHAFT PINION——————— 1

SB6014-0A  FHlAEpEHf— LOWER SHAFT PINION (FRONT)-- 1

SC34-L TRy —————— BOBBIN CASE ASM., ——————— 1




E.CS—2160N ¢, X#REE NEEDLE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

3105004
75K18032
. A SB1314-0A
ZSAIS005 SBI0B4—0A A / SB1312-0A
(///' o
£SATRO05 - 4op00800 e
N

,. WC119001 )
f(@ A ZSA15016 g
7 ((((«"( 2

SBI311-0A ¢ & Z2 o

004 21612113N0 >~
12117NO
/SA15028

/SH11004

©
"

©——/5B11033

D

% 7SA15005
SB1313-0A

21612142N0
21612140N4

/ZSC11019

— SB1070-0A SB1076—OA SB11

Z5B11020 - .
—— ZSA15021- 75112009
ZSB0O9O11 75812058
WAD40044/4\ ZSL18001 75A15005
: SB1081-0A 7SF12002
o | [ s 75808027 WAOS0010
21602116NO

SB1454-0A

SB1078-0A
DPX17418 3314525104';7 R XA200030
SB1455—0A -
L 75809021 75C09031
10

ZSA16022 SB1095-0A



E. CS-2160N #t#- X%

NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

FEERRS FL TR Name of Part ¥ Q'TY SRS LTy Name of Part ¥ QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21602116N0  #m#hZE% (7()— CAM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)-———— 1 OPP00800 oER——— O-RINGS 1
21612113N0  &HRFH%EEd—— ZIGZAG REGULATOR SHAFT——~ 1 WA040044  BE-—-——— WASHER 2
21612117N0  #@#hFE% () CAM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)———————— 1 WA050010  #&l———— WASHER 2
21612140N4  #HEBEEHRGEA) ZIGZAG INDICATOR PLATE ASM.———- 1 WC119001 B SPRING WASHER 1
21612142N0  JhFEf-————— PACKING 1 WH104002  #&-—-——— WASHER 1
DP X 17#18 - NEEDLE 1 XA200025 g - OIL WICK 1
SB1060-0A  RFFGHH)-———- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM.————— 1 XA200030 g - OIL WICK 1
SB1061-0A  KFE[EE#-— TAKE-UP LEVER LINK PIN-————- (1) ZSA15005 Wk - SCREW 15/64-28 X 13-————————— 4
SB1063-0A  KFEHNGT-———— BALANCE CRANK PIN-—————————— (1) 7ZSA15016 Wk - SCREW 15/64-28 X T——————————— 1
SB1064-0A  RffZL ————  BALANCE CRANK BRACKET-——— (1) 7ZSA15021 BRHE SCREW 15/64-28 X4.5—————————- 1
SB1065-0A  Kffp-——————— BALANCE ASM. (1) 7ZSA15025 Wk - SCREW 15/64-28 X g——————————— 2
SB1066-0A  #t#E#EHl-—— NEEDLE BAR CRANK —————————— (1) 7ZSA15028 Wk - SCREW 15/64-28 X T——————————— 1
SB1067-0A  #HEEH#E#£-—— NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD—————— (1) 7ZSA16022 Wk - SCREW 1/4-40 X 7-———————————— 1
SB1070-0A  #tHE—-——— NEEDLE BAR 1 7ZSB08027 Wk - SCREW 1/8-40X4.5———————————- 1
SB1074-0A  #HEE# ——— NEEDLE BUSHING ————————————— 1 ZSB09011 Wk - SCREW 9/64-40X6.5——————————- 2
SB1076-0A  #+#E#[#E & -—— NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ————————- 1 ZSB09021 Wk - SCREW 9/64-40X7.7T-—————————- 1
SB1078-0A  #iHt — THREAD GUIDE 1 ZSB11020 BRHE SCREW 11/64-40X6.5—————————- 1
SB1081-0A EER ———— NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK GUIDE PLATE-—--— 1 7SB11031 W2 - SCREW 11/64-40X3.2—-—————————- 1
SB1090-0A  #Hf1E ————— NEEDLE BAR FRAME ———————————- 1 7ZSB11033 Wk - SCREW 11/64-40 X T——————————— 6
SB1091-0A  #+41:J%[# & --— NEEDLE HINGE PIN ——————————— 1 7ZSB12058 Wk - SCREW 3/16-32X6.5——————————- 1
SB1092-0A  $+41: 8 E/\L——— NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITION PLATE—- 1 7SC09031 Wk - SCREW 9/64-40X11-—————————— 1
SB1095-0A  #+¥% %k -—— ECCENTRIC STUD ————————————— 1 7ZSC11019 Wk - SCREW 11/64-40X5.5-————————- 1
SBI176-0A  @HEfE#—— NEEDLE VIBRATOR STOP INDEX FINGER-—~—- 1 ZSF12002 BRHh SCREW 3/16-32X10-———=—————— 2
SBI311-0A & -————— ZIGZAG REGULATOR BUSHING ————- 1 ZSH11002 Bk ——————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 6-————=—————— 1
SB1312-0A  #HREFHEIZs—— ZIGZAG REGULATOR ——————————— 1 ZSH11004 Wk - SCREW 11/64-40X3.5-————————- 4
SB1313-0A  fEfh DIAL 1 ZSH15007 Wk - SCREW 15/64-28 X 8——————————— 1
SB1314-0A B ZIGZAG SLIDE BLOCK —————————— 1 7ZSK09001 Wk - SCREW 9/64-40 (1)
SB1450-0A  #HEEESENHH-—— ZIGZAG DRIVE CAM SHAFT-————— 1 7ZSK18032 Wk SCREW 9/32-28 1
SB1452-0A  #HREE#m(X)— ZIGZAG BEVEL GEAR————————— 1 7SL.12009 M- NUT 3/16-32 2
SB1454-0A  $HEMR—— NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM———————— 1 7S51.18001 BN -~ NUT 9/32-28 1
SB1455-0A  $#HE=X-—— ZIGZAG DRIVE FORK ——————————— 1

SB1456-0A  HFEH - ZIGZAG SPRING HOOK--—-——-- 1

SB1457-0A  Hrfiigisg———— ZIGZAG SPRING (SMALL)-—-—-—- 1

SB1458-0A ThR-———— 7ZIGZAG COLLAR ——————————————— 2

11



F.CS—2160N ###i8& —) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

A1130-0 SB1118-0A 75118001
XBZO7OOR

ZSH15002
21611628N0

/SB16038

SB1158—-0A
SB1171-0B

ZSH15007
/5K18038

L WC089001
L OPP00500
21611618N0
SB1162—0A
(A164-14) 43

(WA040009) 4%

ZSH15007/

12



F. CS-2160N i£%lE8{%(—) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

SRR FEH4 Name of Part HH QTY SRR FLL TR Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21611612N0 &l fEHi-——— REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER- 1 OPP00500 OfFER——— O-RINGS 1
21611618N0  H AL #h———— REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT-— 1 OPP01000 OJE———— O-RINGS 1
21611628N0  FHHEMEHE—— FEED REGULATING STUD BUSHING———- 1 WA040009  shfg]———————— WASHER 1)
21611643N0  FHE&Ekt——— FEED REGULATING STUD———- 1 WC089001 #EFZEAK-—— SPRING WASHER——————————— 1
5100164100 X fEME————— LENGTH CONTROL PLATE-—- 1 XB207001 AR ——— OIL FELT 1
A1117-0A fRDRBR——— FEED CAM RETAINER————- (1) 7ZSA15017 2 Hh ———— SCREW 15/64-28 X 8.5————————— 2)
Al1164-1A BE — BUSHING (1) 7ZSB12003 2 Hh ———— SCREW 3/16-32X6.5————— 2
A1130-0A AR E E T -— OIL FELT SUPPORT SPRING— 1 7ZSB12012 2 Hh ———— SCREW 3/16-28 X 15———————— 2
C1174-0A M- WASHER 1 7ZSB12017 2 Hh ———— SCREW 3/16-28 X 15———————— 1
E1172-2A R BN FEED REGULATING STUD HEAD—- 1 7SB16038 Wk ——— SCREW 1/4-40X 10———————————— 1
E1174-2A JER g i 3 -———— SPRING 1 7SC09031 2 Hh ———— SCREW 9/64-40X 11——————— 1
SB1116-0A @ /Coii———— FEED CAM (1) 7SG09015 2 Hh ———— SCREW 9/64-40 X 4——————————— 1
SB1118-0A &/ M#H-——— FEED CAM ASM.———————————— 1 75G18024 2 Hh ———— SCREW 9/32-28 X 11——————— 1
SB1121-0A  XpHE—— FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING——— 1 ZSH15002 2 Hh ———— SCREW 15/64-28 X §—————————— 1
SB1122-0A  i#if X #£-——— FEED FORKED CONNECTION—- 1 7ZSH15007 2 Hh ———— SCREW 15/64-28 X 8————————— 4
SB1150-0A R #5— FEED REGULATOR (FORKED)— 1 7ZSK18016 2 Hh ———— SCREW 9/32-28————————————— 1
SB1155-0A  Ef&#h——— HINGE STUD 1 7ZSK18038 2 Hh —— SCREW 9/32-28———————————— 2
SB1156-0A — X;#iff-—— FEED CONNECTING LINK——— 1 ZSL18001 W - NUT 9/32-28 3
SB11568-0A  FEEffii##——— FEED SPRING 1

SB1162-0A  f#[#&phfH#H-— REVERSE FEED CRANK-—————- 1

SB1166-0A  hif#i#i%-——— FEED REVERSE SPRING————— 1

SB1171-0B  ENrsl—— FEED REGULATING STUD LOCK PIN-—— 1

SB1174-0A  BA{EMR—— STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER —- 1

13



G.CS—2160N ##ig% =) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

SB4052-0A
SB4051-0A

—/SB11009

SB4045-0A
SB4041-0A
ZSA15048

SB4040-0A

WH212008

14

RB200120
SB4043-0A
ZSA16012

2161160/NO  SB4043-0A

21611608N0
7SA15049
QG
Q2
& XA200150 ‘3
)
7SB11017

o)

/SA16012
ZSA15048

ZSB11019
ZSB08001
SB6051-0A
SB4050-0A

ZSB11010
SB4036—-0A
A4039-0A

SB40358-0A
SB4057-0A

SB4035—-0A

@——/SA16012

ZSA15049
21611710NG
SB4043-0A
ZSA16012
SB4033—-0A

_7SA16012
75811019

21611703NO



G. CS-2160N E¥IEA{R(Z) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21611607N0  EEg—— BUSHING 1 RB200120  #ifHCHIER  C RING 1
21611608N0 &R ——— FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK—- 1 WH212008  #hAf——————- WASHER 1
21611703N0  FEEhdfh— FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT-— 1 XA200150  jh#R ——————— OIL WICK 2
21611710N0  EEg-———— BUSHING 1 ZSA11004 8k ————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 3.5————————— 2
A4039-0A  FAR-———— WASHER ) 7SA15048 Mgk —— SCREW 15/64-28 X 5 2
SB4033-0A  &ERHw—————- FEED LIFTING ROCK LINK-———- 1 ZSA15049  dEfk ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 12—————————— 2
SB4035-0A b TFBHEGH)- FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM.- 1 7ZSA16012 2 Hh ———— SCREW 1/4-40 X 4——————————— 6
SB4036-0A T &klih#— FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK-- (1) ZSB08001 W - SCREW 1/8-44 X ———————————— 2
SB4037-0A  [EEfil-———- BRACKET SHAFT-———————— 1) 7ZSB11009 &k ——— SCREW 11/64-40 X 5—————————— 1
SB4038-0A  EEHEBL-——— FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK—- (1) ZSB11010 &k ————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 14—————————— (1)
SB4040-0A  EEbfh—————- FEED ROCK SHAFT-—————————- 1 7ZSB11017 &% —— SCREW 11/64-40X 12— 2
SB4041-0A EER-———— BUSHING 2 ZSB11019 &k —————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 13————————— 3
SB4043-0A EB-—————— COLLAR 3

SB4045-0A  &RbAEFRE-— FEED BAR ROD 1

SB4050-0A  ERIH-———— FEED BAR 1

SB4051-0A  EEfHl-——— FEED BAR SHAFT-————————— 1

SB4052-0A  EB-—————— COLLAR 1

SB6051-0A &} p—————-FEED DOG 1




H.CS—2160N i, sk PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

—  SB1189-0A _
— AB4460—0A
///il ZSB15021
L 21613404N0
75612097
ZSN32001
SB1184—0A
 SB1180—0A
SB1237-0A
75809002
SB1185—0B 5100340100
21613402N0
75615099 ,
, 21613431NO P
- 21613430N0 :
AN 75615062
7SH15001 | ZSB09034 g
75614008 | SB1182—0B
WB051001 o)\
ZML05005
SB1186—0A——
SB1187—08B
75612075 l 7
™ SB1200-0n £K1203-0A
/5G15076 7SG11107

16



H. CS-2160N 3Hi-j#12E§{% PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

RS T Name of Part 8 Q'TY AR HHEA T Name of Part #8 Q'TY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21613402N0  j#iiE —————— REVERSE SPRING——————-—————— 1 WB051001 B ———- SPRING WASHER———————— 1
21613404N0  #P#E$EFI#5—— PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER-— 1 ZML05005  H@bE——————- NUT M5-0.8 1
21613430N0  H#HR——— LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD—- 1 7SB09002 1%k ——————— SCREW 9/64-40 X 10~—————————— 1
2161343INO 42T #— PRESSER BAR LIFTING PLATE-—- 1 7SB09034 1%k —————— SCREW 9/64-40 X 10~—————————— 9
5100340100  ##4% - FI-#&-— PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK——- 1 ZSB15021 W&k ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 23.5———————— 1
AB4460-0A  J€Ek——— ROLL COLLAR 1 ZSF32001  ##fhk————— PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SCREW—- 1
EK1202-0A 3§ ————— SPRING 1 ZSG11107 Wk ————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 7.8 1
SB1180-0A  ffiffe—— PRESSER BAR 1 7SG12075 Wk ——————— SCREW 3/16-32 X 3.5-————————— 1
SB1182-0B  EfLfR————- GUIDE 1 7SG12097 W@k ———————— SCREW 3/16-32X 3.4———————— 2
SB1184-0A  JAKfiiHi s ———- SPRING 1 7SG14008 &k ——— SCREW 7/32-32 X 5 1
SB1185-0B  ####[# & E—— PRESSER BAR FIXED BASE———— 1 7SG15062 Wk ————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 6.7-———————— 1
SB1186-0A  jH##HatR——— LIFTING LEVER LINK-————————— 1 7SG15076 M@k ———————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 8—————————— 1
SB1187-0B  ###[&E & fE-—- LIFTING BRACKET-—-—-—-————- 1 7SG15099 Rk —————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 6.3————————— 1
SB1189-0A  #gfh —————— SCREW M5-0.8 X [2-—————-—-—— 1 7ZSH15001 4@k ————v SCREW 15/64-28 X 6——————————— 1
SB1200-0A  $&FfHE-——— HAND LIFTER LEVER————- 1 ZSN32001  Hg-———— NUT 1/2-28 1
SB1203-0A  FRHAZE-———— TENSION RELEASING LEVER——- 1

SB1237-0A M- WORK CLAMP FOOT-———————— 1

17



.CS—2100N L& UPPER

SB1290-0A

FeeD MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ZSH15007

SB1296-0A

SB1293-0A

1295-0A
SB1297-0A
SB1294—0A
e, 7SB11127
1802 7SL18001
SB1292-0A
SB1289-07
SB1294—0A
7SK18016 SB1286—0A 21611420N0
B1283-0A
O s 28006
ZSH15002 U
SB1288—0A \ Q 115001
< SB1281-0 a
SB1285-0A WH206011 -~
75615080 ™
75614009 o
WH206011
ZSB11125 SB1235-0A
SB1284-0A 7SB09017 75615100

18




I. CS-2160N _FEB:£%iE§{% UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21611420N0  Rmijf%EfE———- CONNECTING ROD———————— 1 OPP00900 OFEB———— O-RINGS 1
21611457N0 Al Z= 5% ——- FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(MID.)———- 1 RE000040 1k - E RING (1)
EK4037-1A 8% PIN ) WH206011  AJFBEE B ———- WASHER 2
EK4038-1A  &H4 fE—— SLIDE BLOCK 1 WH208007  Aff BERAKE—— WASHER 2
SB1235-0A  AMRI-———— OUTSIDE PRESSER FOOT-—————- 1 YB030018  HEFEH— TAPER PIN (1)
SB1281-0A  HHIFEHR——- STOP BRACKET-—————————— 1 7ZSA15049  d#fk——————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 12————————— 3
SB1282-0A #4153 #—— OUTSIDE PRESSER BAR—————— 1 7ZSB09017  &#fk——————— SCREW 9/64-40 X §——————————— 1
SB1283-0A  Rijf% S iE———- FEED FORKED CONNECTION-—- 1 7ZSB09018 @k ——————- SCREW 9/64-40 X 6.5—————————— 1
SB1284-0A  FE¥f-——————- GUIDE BRACKET-—————————— 1 7ZSB11125  ##fh—————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 6————————— 1
SB1285-0A  WifE-———————- LIFTING LEVER LINK-————————— 1 ZSB11127  d&#fh——————— SCREW 11/64-40X 10.5———————— 2
SB1286-0A  LAUHfRE———— GUIDE BRACKET-—————————— 1 75G14008  d#fh———————- SCREW 7/32-32 X h—————————— 2
SB1287-0A  Hiff-———————- CONNECTING ROD—————————- 1 75G14009  d#fk—————— SCREW 7/32-32 X h—————————— 1
SB1288-0A  #H PIN 1 75G15080  WRfh—— SCREW 15/64-28 X 12-————————- 1
SB1289-0Z  #REhHBIH - CRANK ASM. 1 7ZSG15100  #Rfk— SCREW 15/64-28 X 15————————— 1
SB1290-0A  F&#hifi(H)—- FEED ROCK SHAFT ASM.————- 1 ZSH15002  ##fh———————- SCREW 15/64-28 X 8————————— 1
SB1290-1A  F&khi———- FEED ROCK SHAFT.——————- ) ZSH15007  #&#fh——————— SCREW 15/64-28 X 8—————————— 2
SB1290-2A  ¥pSLir#a—— CRANK ) 7ZSK18016  #fh—————— SCREW 9/32-28——————————— 3
SB1292-0A  &khE#ft-——- FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK————- 1 ZSL15001 HANE NUT 15/64-28 2
SB1293-0A  HiHifif% 4% ——- FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(REAR)-—— 1 7SL.18001 Mg - NUT 9/32-28 3
SB1294-0A W2 ——————- FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING-——— 2 7S1,18001 A S NUT 9/32-28 (1)
SB1295-0A  {R.Di———— FEED REGULATOR STUD ——- 1

SB1296-0A  #E@EhHF(K)— CRANK 1

SB1297-0A  %BlH##E#-— FEED CONNECTING LINK———— 1

19



J.CS—2100N mEarE Ol LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

21613538N0—

—XA200120

XB400102
21613521N4 5100359300
XA200060 ~ 510035950
XA200080 510035940
XA200060 Z5B09009 5100358000
XP300700 L7SB11091 U20UC075
RUO10100 21613524N0 —21613589N0 [ZME0300
XP300450 5100354000
;Q I % 5100358300
QRN - N
RU010100- S,

5100358500

5100358700

" R
ZSBHOOj

ZMT03007/

52610435340 [
7581100 21613591N0 | 4

2161354IN0, D
OPP00300H L e

ZSB09011 .
SB1370-0A o

75809025 Q' e ° |

3400352800 :, s % .

XP300160 S 2> s‘! /

7MB04008 8| ¥ S

2450350500 XB10301
20 75809080 XP300070

WA030002 2161353/N4




J. CS-2160N HiM;BREA% OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21613521N4 - JHfEGH)——- OIL TANK ASM.—————————— 1 OPP00300 OFEB——— O-RINGS 1
21613524N0  JH4% [E & #H——- OIL TUBE HOLDER ————————- 1 RU010100  JEBEZL#H#— NYLON CABLE TIE————- 2
21613530N0 & R —- OIL PIPE PROTECTION PLATE— 1 RU20UCO75  Fid & [ - NYLON  CLAMP—————————m— 1
21613537N4  MEFAILEES) OIL ADJUSTING BODY ASM.————- 1 WA030002 BB WASHER 2
21613538N0 & HiEE———- OIL PIPE JOINT-—————————- ) XA200060  JHI#E —————- OIL WICK 2
21613541N0  JHEFHIEEH— OIL ADJUSTING SCREW-—————- 1 XA200080  JHHR ——— OIL WICK 1
21613549N0  ZRJEEEM OIL PUMP SUPPORT PLATE— €] XA200120  JHHR —— OIL WICK 1
21613567N5  JHFRHGHE)——— FELT ASM. 1 XA200150  JH#R ——— OIL WICK 1
21613580N5 & JHEEGKE)-— OIL PUMP ASM.—————————————- 1 XA300360  JHI#E ———— OIL WICK 1
21613589N0  JHEE A— OIL PIPE A 1 XB103011  Jfp ——— OIL FELT 1
21613591N0  JHEEB-—— OIL PIPE B 1 XB400035 AR —— OIL FELT 1
2450350500 S HFR PLATE 1 XB400102 AR ——— OIL FELT 1
3400352800  JH4¥[E i #——- TUBE SUPPORT-———————————— 1 XP300070  JHE-————- OIL TUBE 1
5100354000 & HEEE-——— OIL PIPE JOINT-—————————- 1 XP300160  JHE-—————- OIL TUBE 1
5100358000 % jHEE OIL PUMP BODY-———————- ) XP300450  JHE-————- OIL TUBE 1
5100358300  PIARH-———- IMPELLER 1) XP300700  JWE-———— OIL TUBE 1
5100358500 % {Hit————— HOUSIG PLATE——————————- ) ZMB04008  ##fh———————- SCREW M4-0.7 X 6——————————- 1
5100358700  JfEMR—————- FILTER SCREEN PLATE-————— 1) ZME03005  ##fh—————— SCREW M3-0.5 X 8——————————- (3)
5100359300  ##fk—— SCREW (1) ZMT03007  #Rfh— SCREW 3X10 3)
5100359400  {E#Ehgl————- PLUNGER ) 7ZSB09009  ##ifk———————- SCREW 9/64-40 X 5—————————— 1
5100359500  HGE-———————- SPRING ) 7ZSB09011  #&#fh——————— SCREW 9/64-40 X 6.5—————————— 1
6104353400 A& R EHR—— OIL PIPE HOLDER-—————————- 2 7ZSB09025  #fh———————- SCREW 9/64-40 X 5—————————— 1
SB1370-0A  jHf————— OIL TANK 1 7ZSB09080 ¥k ———————- SCREW 9/64-40 X 12-——————— 2
7ZSB11008  ##ifh——————- SCREW 11/64-40 X 5————————— 2
ZSB11050  W&fh———— SCREW 11/64-40X%10.5——————— 3
7ZSB11091  #&#fh—————— SCREW 11/64-40 X 4————————- 2
7ZSC11003  #&#fh—————— SCREW 11/64-40-———————————- 2

21



K.CS—2160N TRz OlL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

5100343500 21613504N0
21613505N0 5100913700
75820018
OPP01080
|
21613501NO ‘
510091 3700—

5100342900

5100343900

22

/MH06018

5100541400

ZMLO6001
ZMD06011

5100345100

RE000100
ZMD06013

5100342000

/MD06013
/MD06012

5100345200

510034540

5100341900
5100345500



K. CS-2160N TiH##EA{% OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

EHRS FEH4 Name of Part % QTY F RS G Name of Part I QTY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
21613501N0 T jHAE————— OIL PAN 1 OPP01080  OJEER———— O-RINGS 1
21613504N0  JHBLHE T ——— PACKING 1 RE000100  Ik#f—————— E RING 1
21613505N0  JMBLE R ———- PACKING 2 ZMD06011 W fh———————- SCREW M6-1X20-——————————— 1
5100341400  JHIFFE AR -——— KNEE LIFTER SHAFT-———————- 1 ZMD06012 W fh————————- SCREW M6-1X11.6———————————- 1
5100341900  JEIFH AL ———- KNEE LEVER ROD———————————- 1 ZMD06013 W fh———————- SCREW M6-1 X 24————————————— 2
5100342000 EBPERE————— KNEE LIFTER CRANK--——————- 1 ZMH06018 W& fh———————- SCREW M6-1 X 30-———————————— 2
5100342900 EFEEE—————— ROTATING LEVER-——————————— 1 ZML06001  WEhE———————- NUT M6-1 2
5100343500  JEIFHEALEE-—— KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM.— 1 7SB20018 W SCREW 5/16-24 X 7——————————— 1
5100343900 ¥ —————— SPRING 1

5100345100 = 8F X 28— KNEE PLATE 1

5100345200  [EE L2 -—— RETAINER 1

5100345300 #EB——— RUBBER 1

5100345400  JHI= KEf-———- KNEE PAD 1

5100913700 [HIEMEB-—— VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER-——- 4



L.C5—2160N i+  ACCESSORIES

5150911900 5100911501
@é —DPx17 #18
5100911601 7010-0A /

é’é 7006-18

S8 64%4fT‘¢§f§222>
5150911700— ——A7011-0A 0101

LT

Q:SBMSO—OA C7001—0
75112004
ZMT0500+——— % V
A7012—1A
WA059003

£H7012—-0A
A7000-0A

A7025-0A

24



L. CS-2160N__Ff{4 ACCESSORIES

RS T Name of Part 8 Q'TY AR HHEA T Name of Part #8 Q'TY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
5100911501 #BE-———- RUBBER 2 WA059003  #Af——————- WASHER 2
5100911601 #B——— RUBBER 2 ZMT05001  #Rfk— SCREW 4
5150911700  f&&HF1-—-—- HEAD HINGE 2 75112004  WRME-———— NUT 3/16-28 1
5150911900 4 HHE—————- RUBBER HINGE-———————————— 2

A7000-0A T A ACCESSORY BAG-—————————— 1

AT010-0A  #R#HkiEL T-()\)— SCREW DRIVER(SMALL)———— 1

AT010-1A  #ifkiEd 1-()— SCREW DRIVER(MMIDDLE)-——-—~ 1

A7011-0A FET NAIL 8

A7012-1A e ——- OILERMIDDLE)——————————————— 1

AT7025-0A AR MACHINE REST PIN(WOOD)-—- 1

A7040-0A Pei#a()——-BOBBIN WINDER ASM.———————- 1

C7001-0A i VINYL COVER 1

DPXx17#18  $f————- NEEDLE 4

E7006-1B Bl BOBBIN 3

EH7012-0A  JHEE(R)—— OIL CAN 1

J7050-0A BRIEGR)———— THREAD STAND ASM.——————— 1

SB1050-0A  #RAf————— THREAD GUIDE PIN-——————— 1



M.CS—2160N Rtk BELT COVER COMPONENTS A

WA059003

/A
/3\ ZMT05001 ? FQ7019-0A
—e

AN\ /AN

° SB7020-0A

«\

2

SB7017-0A(SB1105-1AR)(4)
2\ 6220335300(2450122306 F) %)

26

/\ ///
e N
T <l ZSB11008/A

BB
SB7018-0Z(SB1105-1AR)()
SB7018-12(2450122306 )( %)

g 75811008

SB7019-0A(SB1105—1AR)(4)
SB7019-0B(2450122306 )(*)



M. CS-2160N F#ZRi{% BELT COVER COMPONENTS

RS T Name of Part 8 Q'TY AR HHEA T Name of Part #8 Q'TY
Part No. 2160N Part No. 2160N
6220335300  fileE et STUD SCREW 2 WA059003  Z\E— WASLIER 5
FQ7019-0A  fe#ysE——— BELT COVER 1 ZMT05001 W ifh—————- SCREW 2
SBT017-0A gkttt STUD SCREW 2 7SB11008 Wk SCREW 11/64-40 X 5—————————— 7
SB7018-0C A ii2(A)— BELT COVER(A) 1 7SB11016 Wik SCREW 11/64-40 % 6.5————————— 5
SB7018-0D  JZ#5#i#5(A)— BELT COVER(A)————————————— 1

SB7018-07Z  JZ#inZE#H-— BELT COVER ASM.———————————— 1

SB7018-17  JZ#slnZE#H-— BELT COVER ASM.———————————— 1

SB7019-0A  RZ##(B)—— BELT COVER(B)-—————————————— 1

SB7019-0B Rz (B)—— BELT COVER(B)-—————————————— 1

SB7020-0A  JZ#5#i#(B)— BELT COVER(B)-———————————— 1

27



N. CS-2160N E#5EaE e E ¥ 8E(1/3) NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST(1/3)

AR HE AR HE FEA A HE FEA AR HE AR HE
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
21601101INbS 3 21612142N0 11 5100358000 21 DP X 17#18 11,25 SB1065-0A 11
21602116N0 11 21613402N0 17 5100358300 21 E1052-0A 3 SB1066-0A 11
21611105N0 3 21613404N0 17 5100358500 21 E1172-2A 13 SB1067-0A 11
21611110NO 3 21613430N0 17 5100358700 21 E1174-2A 13 SB1070-0A 11
21611111INO 5 21613431N0 17 5100359300 21 E6016-0A 9 SB1074-0A 11
21611126N0 3 21613501IN0 23 5100359400 21 E7006-1B 9,25 SB1076-0A 11
21611142N0 3 21613504N0 23 5100359500 21 EH7012-0A 25 SB1078-0A 11
21611143N0 5 21613505N0 23 5100913700 23 EK1202-0A 17 SB1081-0A 11
21611147NO 3 21613521N4 21 5150120500 7 EK4037-1A 19 SB1090-0A 11
21611170NO 5 21613524N0 21 5150911700 25 EK4038-1A 19 SB1091-0A 11
21611201N1 7 21613530N0 21 5150911900 25 FD1132-0A 3 SB1092-0A 11
21611207N1 7 21613537N4 21 6104353400 21 FQT7019-0A 27 SB1095-0A 11
21611223NA 7 21613538N0 21 6120354000 9 J7050-0A 25 SB1101-0A 7
21611320N0 7 21613541N0 21 6220335300 27 OPP00300 21 SB1104-0A 7
21611321N0 7 21613549N0 21 5100911501 25 OPP00500 13 SB1106-0A 7
21611322N0 7 21613567Nb5 21 5100911601 25 OPP00800 11 SB1108-0A 7
21611420N0 19 21613580N5 21 6120117700 5 OPP00900 19 SB1109-0A 7
21611457NO 19 21613589N0 21 A1013-0A 3 OPP01000 13 SB1116-0A 13
21611486N0 3 21613591N0 21 A1021-0A 3 OPP01080 23 SB1118-0A 13
21611607NO 15 24501223Nb 7 A1025-0A 3 OPP205250 3 SB1121-0A 13
21611608N0 15 2450350500 21 A1034-0A 3 PA1052-0A 3 SB1122-0A 13
21611612N0 13 3400352800 21 A1051-0A 3 RB200120 15 SB1150-0A 13
21611618N0 13 5100110700 3 Al1117-0A 13 RE000040 19 SB1155-0A 13
21611628N0 13 5100115800 3 A1130-0A 13 RE000100 23 SB1156-0A 13
21611643N0 13 5100164100 13 Al1164-1A 13 RU010100 21 SB1158-0A 13
21611703N0 15 5100340100 17 A4039-0A 15 RU20UCO075 21 SB1162-0A 13
21611710NO 15 5100341400 23 A7000-0A 25 S1055-0A 3 SB1166-0A 13
21611801INO 9 5100341900 23 A7010-0A 25 SB1020-0A 3 SB1171-0B 13
21611803N0 9 5100342000 23 A7010-1A 25 SB1026-0A 3 SB1174-0A 13
21611851INb 9 5100342900 23 A7011-0A 25 SB1027-0A 3 SB1176-0A 11
21611863N0 9 5100343500 23 A7012-1A 25 SB1028-0A 3 SB1180-0A 17
21611866N0 9 5100343900 23 AT025-0A 25 SB1029-0A 3 SB1182-0B 17
21611880N0 9 5100345100 23 A7040-0A 25 SB1050-0A 25 SB1184-0A 17
21611882N0 9 5100345200 23 AB4460-0A 17 SB1060-0A 11 SB1185-0B 17
21612113N0 11 5100345300 23 BB6004VVNR 7 SB1061-0A 11 SB1186-0A 17
21612117NO 11 5100345400 23 C1174-0A 13 SB1063-0A 11 SB1187-0B 17
21612140N4 11 5100354000 21 C7001-0A 25 SB1064-0A 11 SB1189-0A 17

28




N. CS-2160N E4#5EaE e B g ¥88(2/3) NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST(2/3)

AR HE AR HE FEA A HE FEA AR HE AR HE
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
SB1200-0A 17 SB4020-0A 7 SEN1900700 5 ZMH06018 23 ZSB11009 3,15
SB1203-0A 17 SB4021-0A 9 SEN2000500 5 ZML05005 17 7ZSB11010 15
SB1235-0A 19 SB4033-0A 15 WAO030002 21 ZML06001 23 7ZSB11016 27
SB1237-0A 17 SB4035-0A 15 WA040009 13 ZMT03007 21 ZSB11017 15
SB1281-0A 19 SB4036-0A 15 WA040044 11 ZMT05001 25,27 7ZSB11019 15
SB1282-0A 19 SB4037-0A 15 WAO050010 11 7ZSA11004 7,15 7ZSB11020 11
SB1283-0A 19 SB4038-0A 15 WA059003 25,27 ZSA11005 3 7ZSB11027 3
SB1284-0A 19 SB4040-0A 15 WB051001 17 7ZSA11013 9 7ZSB11028 3
SB1285-0A 19 SB4041-0A 15 WC089001 13 7ZSA15005 7,11 7ZSB11031 11
SB1286-0A 19 SB4043-0A 15 WC119001 11 ZSA15006 3 ZSB11033 3,0,11
SB1287-0A 19 SB4045-0A 15 WH104002 11 7ZSA15016 11 ZSB11050 9,21
SB1288-0A 19 SB4050-0A 15 WH206011 19 ZSA15017 9,13 7ZSB11091 21
SB1289-07 19 SB4051-0A 15 WH208007 19 7ZSA15018 7 ZSB11125 19
SB1290-0A 19 SB4052-0A 15 WH212008 15 7ZSA15021 11 ZSB11127 19
SB1290-1A 19 SB4080-0A 3 XA200025 11 7ZSA15023 7 ZSB12003 13
SB1290-2A 19 SB4084-0A 3 XA200030 7,9,11 7ZSA15025 9,11 7ZSB12005 3
SB1292-0A 19 SB4085-0A 3 XA200060 21 7ZSA15028 7,11 7ZSB12012 13
SB1293-0A 19 SB6011-0A 9 XA200080 21 7ZSA15048 15 7ZSB12017 13
SB1294-0A 19 SB6013-0A 9 XA200120 21 7ZSA15049 15,19 7ZSB12058 11
SB1295-0A 19 SB6014-0A 9 XA200150 15,21 7ZSA16010 7 7ZSB15021 17
SB1296-0A 19 SB6050-0A 3 XA300360 21 7ZSA16012 15 7SB16038 13
SB1297-0A 19 SB6051-0A 15 XB103011 21 7ZSA16013 7,9 7ZSB18014 7
SB1311-0A 11 SB7017-0A 27 XB205001 9 7ZSA16022 11 7SB20018 23
SB1312-0A 11 SB7018-0C 27 XB207001 13 ZSA18001 7 7SC09031 11,13
SB1313-0A 11 SB7018-0D 27 XB208001 7 ZSB06002 3 75C09047 9
SB1314-0A 11 SB7018-07 27 XB400035 21 7SB08001 15 7SC11003 3,21
SB1370-0A 21 SB7018-17 27 XB400102 21 ZSB08027 11 7ZSC11019 11
SB1450-0A 11 SB7019-0A 27 XP300070 21 7ZSB09002 17 ZSF12002 11
SB1452-0A 11 SB7019-0B 27 XP300160 21 ZSB09009 21 7ZSF32001 17
SB1453-0A 7 SB7020-0A 27 XP300450 21 7SB09011 11,21 7SG09015 13
SB1454-0A 11 SC34-L 9 XP300700 21 7ZSB09017 19 7ZSG11107 17
SB1455-0A 11 SEC1750400 3 YB030018 19 7ZSB09018 19 75G12075 17
SB1456-0A 11 SEN0750350 3,0 ZMB04008 21 7SB09021 11 75G12097 17
SB1457-0A 11 SEN0980500 3 ZMD06011 23 7SB09025 21 7S5G14008 17,19
SB1458-0A 11 SEN1050500 3 ZMD06012 23 7SB09034 17 7S5G14009 19
SB4013-0A 9 SEN1250400 5 ZMD06013 23 ZSB09080 21 7S5SG15062 17
SB4014-0A 9 SEN157055A 5 ZME03005 21 ZSB11008 21,27 75G15076 17

29




N. CS-2160N H#45RE A H 2 FE(3/3) NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST(3/3)

AR HE AR HE FEA A HE FEA AR HE AR HE
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
7SG15080 19
7SG15099 17
7SG15100 19
75G18024 13
ZSH11002 11
ZSH11004 11
ZSH11005 9
ZSH15001 17
ZSH15002 13,19
ZSH15007 11,13,19
ZSH16001 7,9
ZSK09001 9,11
7ZSK18016 13,19
7ZSK18032 11
7ZSK18038 13
75112004 25
75112009 11
7SL.15001 19
7SL.18001 11,13,19
ZSN16006 3
7ZSN32001 17
75Q09008 3

30




= B BIRAT
3t CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.

NO.32 WU CHUAN 7TH ROAD,WU KU INDUSTRIAL AREA,
WU KU HSIANG 24248, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN.





